
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008293-2023 

Contract

NEX21/60 Provision of Skilled and Unskilled Labour

Nexus

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008293

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036b09  

Published 22 March 2023, 11:25am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Nexus

33 St James' Blvd

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE14AX

Contact

Julie Warnett

Email

tenders@nexus.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7879667318

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008293-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008293-2023
mailto:tenders@nexus.org.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nexus.org.uk

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

http://www.nexus.org.uk


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NEX21/60 Provision of Skilled and Unskilled Labour

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79620000 - Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This framework, which is envisaged will consist of no more than three suppliers, is intended
to assist with the provision of temporary workers for deployment around the Nexus Rail
infrastructure. The initial contract duration will be 36 months, with an option to extend up to
a further 12 months at the discretion of Nexus. The scope of work for the suppliers to be
carried out may include (but is not limited to) the following:

• Dealing with Nexus enquiries for skilled and unskilled labour resource

• Vetting proposed labour resource for adequate competencies

• Providing temporary labour for use on or around the Nexus Rail infrastructure, for work
including but not limited to track workers, multi-disciplined technicians, store clerks, general
labour operatives.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear



Page 4 to 5

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework, which is envisaged will consist of no more than three suppliers, is intended
to assist with the provision of temporary workers for deployment around the Nexus Rail
infrastructure. The initial contract duration will be 36 months, with an option to extend up to
a further 12 months at the discretion of Nexus. The scope of work for the suppliers to be
carried out may include (but is not limited to) the following:

• Dealing with Nexus enquiries for skilled and unskilled labour resource

• Vetting proposed labour resource for adequate competencies

• Providing temporary labour for use on or around the Nexus Rail infrastructure, for work
including but not limited to track workers, multi-disciplined technicians, store clerks, general
labour operatives.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-026717

/Notice/026717-2022


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 March 2023

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Nexus

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T20:32:29+0100
	TCPDF




